SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesday 22nd December, 2004

S.I. No. 59

[Legal Notice No. 216]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF PETER N MARU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

PETER N MARU

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirteenth day of December, 2004.

David K.C Quan
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[Legal Notice No. 217]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

PETER N MARU

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of December, 2004.

Francis Zama Minister of Finance

[Legal Notice No. 218]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF CHARLES FOX LEMOA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

CHARLES FOX LEMOA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of December, 2004.

David K.C Quan
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[Legal Notice No. 219]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

CHARLES FOX LEMOA

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of December, 2004.

Francis Zama
Minister of Finance

[Legal Notice No. 220]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF SILAS LEZITON

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

SILAS LEZITON

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninth day of December, 2004.

David K.C Quan
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[Legal Notice No. 221]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

SILAS LEZITON

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of December, 2004.

Francis Zama Minister of Finance

[Legal Notice No. 222]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF PATRICK VERESENI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

PATRICK VERESENI

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this ninth day of December, 2004.

David K.C Quan
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[Legal Notice No. 223]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS ZAMA, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

PATRICK VERESENI

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of December, 2004.

Francis Zama
Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

 \forall